MCP1603
DS22042A-page 2 © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
Typical Application Circuit
VIN
SHDN
GND
VFB
LX

OS = Plastic Thin Small Outline Transistor (OS), 5-Lead
PART NO. XXXX
Tape Voltage
Option
Device
and Reel
X
Temp.
XX
Package
X
TSOT
Config.
Examples:
8-Lead DFN:
a) MCP1603-120I/MC: 1.20V Buck Reg.,
8LD-DFN pkg.
b) MCP1603-150I/MC: 1.50V Buck Reg.,
8LD-DFN pkg.
c) MCP1603-180I/MC: 1.80V Buck Reg.,
8LD-DFN pkg.
d) MCP1603-250I/MC: 2.50V Buck Reg.,
8LD-DFN pkg.
e) MCP1603-330I/MC: 3.30V Buck Reg.,
8LD-DFN pkg.
5-Lead TSOT:
a) MCP1603T-120I/OS: 1.20V Buck Reg.,
5LD-TSOT pkg.
b) MCP1603T-180I/OS: 1.80V Buck Reg.,
5LD-TSOT pkg.
c) MCP1603T-250I/OS: 2.50V Buck Reg.,
5LD-TSOT pkg.
d) MCP1603T-330I/OS: 3.30V Buck Reg.,
5LD-TSOT pkg.
e) MCP1603T-ADJI/OS: Adj. Buck Reg.,
5LD-TSOT pkg.
f) MCP1603LT-250I/OS:2.50V Buck Reg.,
5LD-TSOT pkg.
g) MCP1603LT-ADJI/OS:Adj. Buck Reg.,
5LD-TSOT pkg.
/